


R3 BLSIDENCE 2N
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Typr: of Structsire Third.(lass D
Portlond, Maine, ....320v8ry. 6, 1961 %y ol ?ﬁﬂm
To Iho.INSPE(‘TOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to erect aller vepair demolishinstall thefollowing buslding structure equipment
‘in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Cody and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, {luns and
spemﬁcctwm if any, submitled herewith and the followsing specifications:

! Location”.....}6%.. Brentwoed..Street Within Fire Limits? ... oo Dist. Nt
" Owner's name andraddress Leonard Stevens, 162 Brentwood St Telephon e

et SUED
PERMIT D006

JAN 10 1961

t

Lessee’s name avd address Telephone.
* Contractor’s name and address . Frederick J, Armenault, 21,9 High St,

Telephone..  .umemim .
Architect Specifications....... .. ... Plans ... ...No. of sheets
Proposéd use of building 1.car. garage..and tocl shed No. families

Last use 1. ARBNEBBININIR.....crmissmmmmenens o MO, families
Matesiak:.coeoogoreni]NO. SEOLEH §imeromns Hea?’tn., ' Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot sz DHOL 1IN G

Estimated cost $.. 2(70; T

General Description of New Wot!i
. . }‘.\ .
To construct 8' x 16' addition .o side of garage for tool shed,
- ’ v:}~’9"~’"’ ~, e ‘

L2 e !\ i~ ~a

Permit !asued v.nth l\ﬂt:'n'

K

T e >
It is undersiood that this permit daes ol include insiallation of heating apparatus which s, to be taken out separately by and in
thename of the lmmng coniractor.’ PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Frederick J, Arsenauvit - =

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? vwmuesmen IE 101, what 28 proposed for, sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? ’?ﬂo

Height average grade to top of plate w.Z ... Height average grade to highest poirdjfof 100 TED
Size, front......8%........ depth .......:8"..No, %ones l sohd or f&lled land

Material of foundation con%retm blos:ks 'Ihxckness, top s DOLEOD,
Material of underpinning Height
Kind of roof ....£1ak..shed RiSe PEr fOO mmmme s . Roof covering ..28P.

No 0f CHIMNEYS wmmmmsmmssonnss Material of chimneys. .of lining Kmd of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind hemlock. ... Dressed or full size?...dressed.. Corner posts .4tk Sills ... 46

Size Girder Columns under girders Size V£ T 1 —

Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls?

Studs (outside walis and carrying partitions) Zx4-16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor....2X0 Ind 100f o bk
On centers: 1st floor....... 16" 2nd , voof 16
Maximum span: 1st floor. 8! 2nd roof 8

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.... hieight?

If a Garage
No, cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated......number comriercial cars to be accommodated.....
Will autemobile repalring be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .. .o

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
/‘7 £. % oW / m Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...... .19,
' Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?.....¥28..

Leonard Stovens

INZPECTION COPY

?:Y.'b:lfilméw&
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BPb1/126 -

Hr. Fred g, Cota
447 Cumberlang Avenue

Dear &p, Cota:

8
on the g
garage at
ding Coda Tequirementss

1. P rovide N

Frovide at, least 9 yneh

and half
Provide ney

12 incheg L

center,
supported on

Instely Clagg ngu

8llls on edgs beneath the existing floop
round the

162 Brentwond Streot
3ept. 26, 196

cc tos Mp, Leonarg Stevens
162 Brentio: i Stroes

to be dona
ingle cap

St s <
e T

CF b

Sonotybe ors ag cornars

vay betiween cornors on long side of addition,

root framing
Spaced not gyap 2, incheg

sonsisting elther op 26
on centers op

ra
inner ends of mfters 4o be
wall of axigpy

sting garaga,

labelled roofing on reog,

shinglas op cla
material of a aimilay cha

Vory truly FOUDG,

v

-
Albert J, Sears
lding Inspection birectop
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BP=b1/126~ 162 Brentwgod Streot
Scpt. 265 1961

¥y. Fred He Cota cc tos Mr. Leonard Stevens
447 Guuberdand Ayepue 162 Erentwood « .2eob

Dear Hr, Cota:

As discissed with you, the following work vill need to be dons
on the 8 foot by 14 foot addition, constructed on side of aingls car
d locaticn in order to.make it corply vith

garage 8% the above naue

Duilding Code Frquirenentot R

 Pidvide loxh, oi11s.on edgo beneath the existing floor
construstion aroud ths thres outer wils of the ..
. structure and i.mst‘glg.;a&muonglbm floor timbers

Pyt "

betugen the existing oues, thus rakirg the spacing

about, 12 inches on camters. . .-
 Frovide at least ™y Lnch Sonotube phers ok corners
and half way between corngra on Jong side of addition.

Frovids new roof framing consisting elther of 226
spaced not over I inches on centors or 2xl, specad
12 inches on cenber, iuner ends of rafters to be
supported on wall of existing girago.

Install Class "C" 1sbelied roofing on roof.
Hake splices in wood gheathing of walls coms on studs
instead of in betwaen a8 at present ani cover walls

vith wood shingles or olapboaids or weathoer resisting
paterial of o similap characters

Very truly yours,

Alvsrt J. Sears
Building Inspection Director
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BP 51/126 162 Erentwood Street
July 21, 1961
V. Leonard Steveus
162 Brentwood. Streeb
Dear ¥r. Stevensi

1 regard to the addition constructed in 80 unlawiul

mannor on bhoe gide of your garage at, the above named docs-lofy

we find that nothing ha ne to make it conply

with Buslding Code requi y talked with you
were to have

mertge

jrmediate eliep
further action by

Yery truly yourss

Alberﬁ J, Sears
Building Inspection Mrector

AdSim
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Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AP-162. Erentwood Streot /
7€
e A\ Janvery 10, 1961 % 5

Proderic 3¢ Arsensult oo tos Lecnord Stovend & An
2&9549»/% B 162 Bremwcod Strect 4§07 dorss

Deaz 'y Arsendulbs

Peratt to congbruct an 8160 additisn to eide of gerege for
ook ched 4o baing dssued mbject to the followingt

1. Concrebs block fousdation will nood to be spaced at 4t ¢o
centars A the 4xb si1l 46 %o e useds If it {n dosived to leave
tha fousdation b 8% on cenbese then sise of gili 4 to bo subdbbed
o this officn.

2, The axk £lsor Jolsta on on B! gpan are inndequate when
spaced 16 Anshes on omters, If 2zl £lcor jolots are to be used
tlien the raquirad epacing wAll b 127 an contard.

3, Perzit 4o being lsousd mbjett to Lx4 rafters being
usad, howevay, 48 2240 M'immeobanndbimmmorw
on centere will bo requirud.

Vary tinly yours,

[ . " Qaiold By
o/ gty saadhas oF BALrgs
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT U553
' APR 20 :79]

<7

i . ATRITB AT BREQYMTRYCR 7GR p}%ﬂlﬁii TS
crmit No._—._,

Class of Building or Type of SEUCLUTE __gops o3 01z

Portland, Maine, __Apri) 28, 1987
To the \NSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rokTLAND, ME. '
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to orect aiterirsall the Jollowing building strovmre equipmant in

aceordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location_ 158 Hryntwvod Strest Ward__"? ind

Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's ordresseetsmame and dddress. bote, Jo _ Faton, 121 Copcopd St, Telephone
Contractor's name and address 8idngy Hanilton, 13 Le nard Sg.

Telel)11onf:._";"'s___'i‘r’e —_
Architect’s name and address

Proposed use of building_— 1 ear gurage No. families

Other buildings on same lot—__3 fenily dwslling

Plans filed as part of this application?____yas No. of sheets 1

Estimated cost $— T8 Fee$.376
Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material No, stories Heat Style of roof. Roofing.

Last usc.

No. families.._____

General Description of New Work
To eract oue car frama garage 10% x 159 iy

LT N

)

R BN 15 i)

ﬂx“ﬁs‘u‘f TF O i, o,
TOTRMN s w LT .

It is understood (hat this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken ott separately by and in the name of
the heating contractor,

horlonk Details of New Work
dresgad Height average grade to top of plate as
Size, front_199. depth. g' No, stories._ % Height average grade to highest point of roof__3gt_____
"To e erected on solid or filled land . —gulid carthorvock? ____eopth
Material of foundationtotierato trench "‘au'l‘hickncss, top.

bottom

Material of underpinning Height. Thickness....

Kind of Roof.... bdp _ Rise per foot..8" Roof coveringAaphalt roofing Glass € Und. Lab,.
No, of chimneys— 80 Material of chimneys of lining,

Kind of heat____B2 Typg of fucl.

;.__-l‘s&s g_t;ll)g involved?l;x
, Ly A
Cornter posts.__4%4 Sills ‘d_@ﬁt or ledger board? Size

Material columns under girders Size

Max. oneenters——____.___ .,

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one picce in cross section,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor_Cinder , 2nd 3rd —, roof__2X4

On centers: 1st floor. ! , 2nd 8rd , roof__&*

Maximum span: 1st floor. ,2nd

NE: {{ RN 7., ! A

1 une story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.

—— . height?—
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot aone , {0 be accommodated.. X

"Total nurmber cammercial cars to he accommodated. ... Hone

Will automobile repairing be done other than miner repairs to cars habitually stored i the proposed building? 80_____
Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturhing of any shade trec on a public sircet? no

Will there be in charge of the ahove work a person competent 1o see tiat the State and City yequivements pertaining thereto
are observed ?__ Y8

= Letad\, Eat
.{?ﬁ“ ;‘igua ire 0!0 ner. “ _Ab? XAl/://Z/t
INSPECTION COPY((,, ey / ZM//?;., b {
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Ward Permit No, 3

Locati - .LSM

p e
Ruvnet Oy
Dec - a7 ¢

—
p
Notif. closing-in '

Mot g

——
Inspn, closing-in
.

Finzl Notit, "
—

nal Inspn, — ¢7/) of o, ‘
Final In pn

Cert. of Occupancy issued ) l A
T issued. i

NOTES
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STHTEITENT ACCOFPANLING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

- ior... - -.pne -car e - PP
¥y garage i
E ) at, .-35@-Brentwood Street - =~ e DEYE —4/28/8T —

In vhose name ip -the title of the property now recorded? ngz_%%

Are the boundariecs of the property in tho vicinity of the prbposéd work showm
clearly on the ground, and how‘!...‘.,%b:é e/ Sl fr e e
1s the outline of the propoaed work nov gtaked out upon the ground? %éf- If
not, will you notlfy the Tnspection Office when the work is staked. sub and be-
fore eny of the work is commenced? ... .-

e aemm - m——— et 2 SO e e st a1

shut is to be mexiroan projestion of overhang of euves or drip? ..,.__,Ld.ff__,__- -

Lo you assume full responsibility for the corroctness of the location plan or
atatement of locatbion £iled vith this application, /nd dows 1t show the complete
outline ol the proposed work on the ground, inciuding buy WinnoWs, vorehcsy and
other projenaions? .. ¢ .

e . e meme e meme me T I e e

application concerning the gizes, design and upe of the proposed building?

Lo you aasune full responsibility for the correctness of sll statements in t;e

Do you anderstand thet in cese chenges are proposed in the iocution of the work
or in any of the detells gpecified in the applicablon that & revised plon wnd
application migt be aubmibted to this offlce pefore the chunges ore nude? /€%~

o T iateass ¥ 0 ¥ " o o s w218 -
-grrzey SN ybasas s PITMREERIC SV ¥ e T HreEoeaant




(RO) RESISNCE ZONE.c - >f Hﬁa I ISSU x.Di
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o ‘ 1 T(MS.'Z'I'}
Class of Building or Type of Structure v TARR. Ghrem S AVG 28 tas

d Mai 195 27, 1948 Y of D AND .-
f Pa(.‘land,. Maine, ... Augy L T CITY of ORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned lereby appliec inmmuﬁllowinyém'lding St ey
3% accordanceauith, gpe Laws of i Stete of Masns, the Building Code gng Zoning Ordingnee of tie City of Portland, plans gng
! L Sbecification ,.’iﬁany, submitted herewisp, and the f, ollowing Specifications:

_FLocation .. 162 Bontood Seey, Within Fire Lin;
Owner's name, ang address ..,
Lessee’s name and address ..,
Contractor’s name and add
Archifect
Proposed use of bujlding
Last use,

ts? .0 Dist. No............

—— Telephone.....h.W.m..m
st — Tdephonm.ﬂ:ﬁ:ﬂ&'r.’........
........................ Plang No. of shests _ .
« No. families .} "
v . NOW families

..No, stories . e ROOfE .,

Other buildings on same lot ,,
Estimated cost $.800....

. F [ S......B.'SZQW.WW....
General Desctiption of Neyy Work
To glasy in front plagya 7 6" x a5t, gt ogn to etrent line,

Plazza existing wity Toof ovar pame Prior to December & » 1938, Moye then

half of the arag
of the Vertical onclosing wallg will consigt of windo gagh or

€lass apeg of doors,

gy, %0
- Betops
Losig. m’}ﬁf@m

1t s understood that this permiz 4, w0t incinde installation of Leating apparalus which is 1o be taker oyy separatcly by and iy
the name of the heating contragtoy, PERMIT TO R ISSUED 10 ~ John Barker i

CERHFICA]E
!

REQUiRgyzaF OCcyyy
Details of Ney Work B BT 15 WAIVEP
Isaay plumbing involved in this work? e 1S a0y electrica] work involved in this worl:?

Height average grade to top of plate . R — & (31 XY average grade to highest point of roof......

Size, front,.. s d@pth s NOL StoriRg s SO o filled land?..... < €2EEH or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, tc

Material f underpinning .,
Kind of ronf .
No. of chiraneys ,
Framing lamber—Kind, e DECSSCd or fyl] size?
Corner posts SO—. | Girt or ledger boardp
Girders, ... 0 128 i Columns ynder girders,
Studs (outside walls and carrying pastitions) 2xy-16

Joists and rafters: 1st floor |,

On centers; 1st floor,, .

Maximym span: 1t ﬂoor,, 2nd....
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wallg?,

. cellar ... s,

LR I—

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated,

- lMber commercial cars to
Will automobile repaiting be done other than

APPROVED:;

"

observed?,.yag.. "

Leonard Stevens
Signature of owser M : Mﬂagﬂ" 438 - st oo
INSPECTION copy ¢ 4




SN YO 153
Location 4

—

Date of permit

Lr.spn. (Jostg;m -

Final Noe:,
I Inal Nogjs,
Final Tagpy,

Cert, of Occupancy iss

g5
3

gl 3o A




FILL IN COMPLETELY AND SIGN WITH INK 8

Permit No._‘_O%

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, __S_e._t_mb_l‘}%‘__\lf _(Lc,_
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power eqmﬁ in ’Cb
accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications®
Location - 158 Brentwood Street _  Use of Building Resldence
Name and address of owner —Mr. C. 4. Faton )5k /Mwﬂ St Ward &

_ Contfactor’s name and address .. Eguipment Co. of Msahe 31}9 Telephone peags
124 Hi T} Bmeet Portland, Maine
General Description of Work

"'(),n"v, .
To install 0il burning equipment ur Ty “i7ns

Nep O R NG
IF HEATER, POWIR BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE ", BRI

Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? _X€8___ If not, which story .. Kind of’ Fuelh 'MLT,__&L

Material of supports of heater or cquipment (concrete floor or what kind) Conerote DI J
) ﬂ

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace, C/'
from top of smoke pipe ——______, from front of heater —________ from sides or back of heater _g‘_q_

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of hurner Supar Gas Tegnifiion Approved by Underwriters’ Laboratories? . 3&8

Location oil storage Basement No. and capacity of tanks 1l - 275 gallo>

Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame? Y€8_ How many tanks fireproofed? None

Amount of fee enclosed? $1.00 ($1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same

building at same time.) o ; {UALLAKD OIL & EQ MENL v N
ignature of contractor T or NN

INSPECTION COFY Q(‘




FILL IN COMPLETELY AND SIGN WITH INK @

Pormit No.___c?é%_

G .
U é;)f APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

’ Portland, Maine, __QEI_QLI_%%—A—&—]-Q )oéx.n
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. U{/ -é}

- The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the jollowing heating, cooking or power cqu %
accordaisce with the Laws of Maine, the Buzldmg Code of the City of Peridand, and the following specifications

“Location 153 Brentwood Stireet Use of Building Regidence
Name and aadress of owner __Mv. C. £, Taton )5& / %Mvﬁ:"ﬁﬂp S¢ Ward &

P Contmctors name and address B_xllard 0411 & Equipment Co. of lishe T:‘ephone 6223

. Hi treet, l”ortland Maine
Eene[?ral Bescr?ptxon of Work "
0]77‘,

" To install 011 burning equipment LI
AT e I“”"Nv“
IF HEATER. FOWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE by ,e...\ vk L,

Ts heater or source of heat to be in cellar? _Yos If not, which story .. Kind of Tuel‘ sm ";)11
Ny

Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind) grnerate 60

Minimum distance to wood or combt.stxble material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace, C/
Al
from top of smoke pipe — e from front of heater — from sides or back of heater _Q_Q}_

. ]

iF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Super fas Tgnition Approved by Underwriters” Laboratories? —Yes
Location oil storage Raaement No. and capacity of tanks 1 - 275 gellon

Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame? Y8 How many tanks fireproofed? None

Amount of fee enclosed? ;’3]..1)9_ ($1.00 for one heater, etc, 50 cents additional for cach additional heater, etc., in same

building at same time.) ¢ BALLARD JIL & EQUIPMENL wu. P‘
Signature of contractor ' - Lm—NE’UNE \0/

-

INSPECTION COPY




Ward 9 Permit No.\-?o/;?ﬂé'j
Location_/§ .
owmer (@~ _ £aTr
Date of permit 9/ /9 /’?/')

7

Notif. closing-in

XSt

Fliwd A3 s

Inspn. clésing-in

Final Notif. ?‘/,3_‘}’/3 )

Final Inspu.

Cert. of Qecupancy issued

NOTES /1/ »
Cdﬁ'o Tb /7 77 cﬁ’ﬁ:ﬁ,&a -




ip and detaj] must he correct, complete and legible, Separate
application recuired for every building, Plans must be filed with this application

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3o %@\ss BUILDING)

Portland, Me,, APril 3,1922 19°

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

The undersigneq hereby applies for g perniit to build, according to the following
Specificationg —
ocation ~. 160 Brentwoog

- T M‘"-Alifnrfif}gdétreeeﬁﬁ__ T
ame of owner jsp __ E"iin. A Brrng T o Address . 47 T BRA

h L
Name of mechanjc j P~ Frank stey Stevens — . 145 Cumber Z_lanQ_Av__e\uue__
ens —— 20

ame of architect jg ?\_._\ — N

TOposed occupancy of building ( purpose) ; . d:_y?l]éng_
a dwelling or tenement house, for hoy many familiegp. .= 1
re there to be stores in lower st Ve

e
e of lot, Ny, of feet front ?—_\_: No. of feet reat? . __ ——-i No. of feet deepp_.__°
ize of building, No. of feet front ?.—ziﬁL --i No. of feet rear?‘?iﬁ’_ 3

- ~—i No. of fcet deep? .
2
No, of stories, front?-“_z\

——————

of feet in height from the mean grade of street tq the highest Part of the roof
Disz_l_g!;ce from lot lines, frontd feet; side? .
Fi

feet; side ? - - --feet; rear; .

!

|

i
¥

/

JAOC43g Q3AIFD3

on earth, rock or pilegy.

of rows ?‘\-distance Ol Centres? __ _ - length of?
lameter, top ofp . e bottom of 7. ___ e _
1 8 2x6 24 00 Girdereas

i of poss? 435 Studding 2ad 34 5 ‘Roc? Sattind 555 25 575
girts?. . __ A4xg o

floor timbers 21t floor2%8_ e i
@ e 0 “ 16 o :
" m not Ovér-lg /5 T TTT——y, ————

- - diameter,
C B8ills 4x8

c (=

uilding, how framed? _____ e ———
i Lfléferia\ of foundation .. --Gongrete -—thickness of ? .

;,.. gndemlnning, materia] of ?_O-OAQleith%k, height of 7. 8t - thickness of ? . Bii\
3 Will the roof be flat, pitch, Mmansard, or hig, ?Piﬁoh‘._.__‘_‘ - Material of roofing?.. . . M-—-
Wil he building: steam, furnaces, stoves, or gratesy steam wip the flues be lined? __yeos -

I e € requirements of tye la\v?—\—\yyi\\

T e e and where placeq> _ —

T e——— —_——

|

MIOM ONINNID

laid withy mortar?_. e S

— T T L

asement ? -
I be the clear height of first story? . second ?.
‘what means of egress is to be provideq [ S
o

e ——

T ——Scuttle ang stepladder tq roof?___ . S

) 7 ( 2
Signature of owner or guthoy. ) \
ized representative, 4@’:@ [C(/ (N

Addresg, /

___yt’c,'e&m”éﬁfcol—ulé Q‘—\k °

) - TS
e e === —-— Received by ?--\\\\.- ‘g._: —

Sl

. A " T L, Y
. - i S ettt - B
K

N -

TN T

Ho SR




«ze;;g;ﬂesigﬁa*ed Sy e gl A
8€°203 Hi,. Stiest’ junied veniel:
" 5279 of the fortiand City Cods, -

o & period of ten (10) days Erom the reteipn

2 such vehicle of perts, After thak gake, “Ehe hatl
b to refiove that vehicle ar parts from your groperty an e D
3 t dny lability vhatdbever pursuant g & L

o will be at - our dost and expense pursuant g -
‘ether or ot the City elects to use its se)f-hel
112-81, you will b 1liabl: for a fine of tivh s

$500.00 for eagh day that such vehicle Q: e
rhe expiraticn of the ten (10) day perisd Ei

5 you camnot a.ter dilive. e good faith efforts achieve the removal of -
;4 vehicle or ¢ rtg wit' 1 . ten {10) day tim period provided herein,
. pi¥should ontact me and -rr. 'ge for g written extersion of that time







CERTIFICATE
OF

COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND ~
Health Department - Housing Inspections Division

Vv
Teleghoxce: 775-5451 - Extension 448 February 5, 1576
Hr, Leonard L. Stevens

162 Brentwood Hftreet
Portlend, Heine OW103

”

‘Ré! Prémises located at 162 Brantwood Street, Portisnd,:Hsine 179-H=15 0L3

»oanEs

Jear Mre Stévems;

A re-inspection of the premises: noted above:was:made on February b, 1976
by Housing Inspector Leary .

37

This is to cartify that you have complied with our request ito correct the violation of

the Municipal Codes relating to housing congitions-as described in our "Notice of
Housing Conditions" dated t““‘&"gzﬁo f?i&‘ .

s S e AR

Thank you for your cboperation and your efforrs torhelp-us:maintain decent, gsafe-and
sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

S

!
1
i

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's: existing:
housing inventory, it shall be the: policy of this department

to inspect each residential building at least once :every

five years. Although a property is sibject to re-inspection
at any time durving the said five year -period,, 't%mext regular
inspéction of this property is scheduiledizfor: '#° .

n TR s

Sincerely yours;,

Davld. C.. Blteanhender
Health Director

By e &~ R
Thiefiof HougsingzInspections

Irspector:

——Hrny
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1dxf72 NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

DU 3§

CITY OF PORTLAND Ch.-Bl.-Lot:  {¥g-Helf
Healih Department - Housing Division Location: 162 BRENTHIOD SYREEY
Telephone 775-5451 - Extension 448 Project: DEERING CRUTUR 3

Issued: W, BhO3y
KR, LEOWARD L. STEVENS A Expires: AR/ 4]

152 Brentwood Stroet e, 1Y, 1M
portlend, Malne 04103

Dear Kr. Stevens:

b

An exsmination was made of the premises at __ 162 BRENTWOOD STREEY , Pertland,
Maine, by Housing Inspector _ LEARY . Violations of “anic.pal Codes relating
to housing conditions were found as described in detail below.

In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you ar: requested to correct
these defects on or before JAN 36, 1976 . You may contact this office to arrange
a satisfactory repair schedule if you are unable to make such repairs within the specified
time. We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within ten
days from this date and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate
that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards.,

TG s

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents
in decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Sincerely yours,

David ¢, Bittenbander
Health Director

Inspector By _
M, Leary Chief of Housing Inspections

 EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - “MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" - Section(s)
: —renditionscithw-overat-coltor- ooy San . g
| s a—-H - tinturo-tn-frant-coHar-colingy —8¢

-#IHEN MAKING RESALRS FIRST PRIORITY SHOULD BE GIVEN YO THOSE ITENS WITH ASTERISKS AS THEY
CONSTITUTE EXTRAME HAZARDS TO THE HEALVH OR SAFEVY OF THE GCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

e s A v, ERRAAMNTIRS » R T ARG, Bl




REINSPECTIUN RECUMMENDATIUNS LOCATION

PRUJECT eer o ((Pntr.
wseecrir /Y Leary GWNER __Leonafd L Steveng

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS HEARING NOTICE FINAL NUTICE

.ssued

Expired "ssued Expired issued Expired

[EY - 75

[ Db TL

A relnspection

-/

was made of the above premises and | ., 2commend the following action:

TE .
%‘Z%p "‘1‘37 /

o

ALL VIOLATILN HAVE BEEN CORRECTED
Send " CERTIFILATE OF COMPLIANCEY "POSTING RELEASEY

SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation In Prog-ess .

Time Extended To

Time Extended To

Time Extended To

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Send "HEARING NOTICE" "EINAL NOTICEM

UNOT{CE Tu VACATEY
POST Entire

PUST Dwelling Units

IINSAT ISFACTORY Progress
Request “LEGAL ACTION" Be Taken

3.7 '
INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: &fc/:f/f.». "/ Wéam-_f tz/?m;g//

INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTCR:




